SUMMARY:

The Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act Bylaw references the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, definitions contained in Schedule 1 of the Act, has designated the City Clerk and the Deputy City Clerk as the Head and the Records and Information Coordinator as the designate and establishes fees.

This bylaw is a 'consolidated' version and includes amendments up to the date listed in the bylaw heading. It is placed on the Internet for convenience only, is not the official or legal version, and should not be used in place of certified copies which can be obtained through the Office of the City Clerk at City Hall. Plans, pictures, other graphics or text in the legal version may be missing or altered in this electronic version.

CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 9682

A bylaw for the Administration of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the City of Kelowna "Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Bylaw No. 9682".
- 2. City of Kelowna Freedom of Information Bylaw No. 7603, together with all amendments to it, is hereby repealed.
- 3. In this bylaw,

"Act" means the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, R.S.B.C., 1996 Chapter 165, as amended from time to time.

- 4. The definitions contained in Schedule 1 of the Act, shall apply to this bylaw except where the context requires otherwise.
- 5. The City Clerk and Deputy City Clerk are designated as the Head for the purposes of the Act.
- 6. The Records and Information Coordinator is designated as the Information and Privacy Coordinator for the purposes of the Act, and is authorized to perform the duites and functions of the Head.
- 7. The Schedule of Maximum Fees as established by British Columbia Regulation 323/93, as amended from time to time, shall be the maximum fees charged by the City as permitted under the Act.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this 30th day of October, 2006.

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this 6th day of November, 2006.

"Sharon Shepherd"

Mayor

"Stephen Fleming"

City Clerk